IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 21.0007X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-10-25

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION:
Luminaire models HLS28 Series are linear LED luminaires intended for adjustable wall or ceiling mounting. The
luminaires are provided in different lengths and different LED colors. Mounting brackets are provided for proper
installation.
Nomenclature:
Single Color Models
I. Series Designation:
HLS28 – Basic series designation for single color
luminaires
II. Cascadable
C - Cascadable
X – Non-cascadable
III. LED Color
W = Cool White
WW = Warm White
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
IV. Luminaire Length
145 = 145mm
285 = 285mm
430 = 430mm
570 = 570mm
710 = 710mm
850 = 850mm
990 = 990mm
1130 = 1130mm
V. Window
Blank = Clear plastic
D = Diffused plastic
VI. Construction
X = Not sealed
S = Sealed
VII. Control
Blank = None
M = Motion switch
VIII. Connector
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 21.0007X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 3
Blank = 2m integral cable
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 QD
W/XX = cabled unit with length XX feet
IX -xxxxxxx = All models may have prefixes and/or suffixes
of up to seven alphanumeric characters not impacting
hardware or emission profile, or product safety approval.
Three to five color models
I. Series Designation:
HLS28 – Basic series designation for three to five color
luminaires
II. Cascadable
C - Cascadable
X – Non-cascadable
III. LED Color 1-5 and Control
WGRXX3 = White, Green, and Red with override control
GYRXX3 = Green, Yellow, and Red with override control
WYRXX3 = White, Yellow, and Red with override control
WGRYB5 = White, Green, Red, Yellow, and Blue with
binary control
WGRXX6 = White, Green, and Red with I/O Block control
WYRXX6 = White, Yellow, and Red with I/O Block control
GYRXX6 = Green, Yellow, and Red with I/O Block control
IV. Luminaire Length
0285 = 285mm
0570 = 570mm
0850 = 850mm
1130 = 1130mm
V. Window